506317904 10/23/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6364654

ATURE OF CONVEY			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SEGARS CALIFORNIA	A PARTNE	RS, LP		10/21/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	INTERN	RNATIONAL BIOMEDICAL, LTD.			
Street Address:	8206 CI	ROSS PARK DR.			
City:	AUSTIN	I			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78754				
	от · · ·				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Patent Number:		6969419			
Patent Number:		9483917			
Patent Number:		9889055			
Patent Number:		10555858			
Patent Number:		9980868			
Patent Number:		9999559			
Patent Number:		10610434			
Patent Number:	9	9767666			
Patent Number:		9997041			
Patent Number:		10709629			
Application Number:		16787005			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64132-315124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P. LARSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P. Larsen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT DEED

WHEREAS, Segars California Partners, LP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas at 8206 Cross Park Dr., Austin, Texas 78754 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following Patents and Patent Applications:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States of America	10/474101	11/6/2001	6969419	11/29/2005
United States of America	14/214821	3/15/2014	9483917	11/01/2016
United States of America	14/773367	9/7/2015	9889055	02/13/2018
United States of America	14/773369	9/7/2015	10555858	02/11/2020
United States of America	14/773370	9/7/2015	9980868	05/29/2018
United States of America	14/900150	12/19/2015	9999559	06/19/2018
United States of America	15/266803	9/15/2016	10610434	4/7/2020
United States of America	15/281754	9/30/2016	9767666	09/19/2017
United States of America	15/677655	8/15/2017	9997041	06/12/2018
United States of America	15/882739	1/29/2018	10709629	7/14/2020
United States of America	16/787005	2/10/2020		
Federal Republic of Germany	112014000855.9	3/15/2014		
Federal Republic of Germany	112014001357.9	3/15/2014		
Federal Republic of Germany	112014001362.5	3/15/2014		
Federal Republic of Germany	112014002808.8	6/14/2014		

WHEREAS, International Biomedical, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, at 8206 Cross Park Dr., Austin, Texas 78754 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continuing examinations, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, patent cooperation treaty equivalents and foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, all patents and patent applications to which any of the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications directly or indirectly claims priority, and all patents and patent applications for which any of the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, including all emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto, including the right to sue for past infringement(s) thereof.

ASSIGNOR consents to ASSIGNEE proceeding with the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications in its own name in substitution of ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE's counsel (including any attorney of record for any of the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification of any of the assigned properties that may be necessary or desirable for the filing and/or recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 054146 FRAME: 0201

By: Segars California Partners, LP
Signed:
Name: _// Tohn Segars
Is: Resiles Charage
Dated: 10 · 21 - 20

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

ASSIGNEE (International Biomedical, Ltd., of 8206 Cross-Park Dr., Austin, Texas 78754) accepts the assignment of the properties defined in above Deed of Assignment and applies for recording the assignment in the patent register.

D	International Biomedical, Ltd.
By:	international promotion, con
Signed:	- A
Name:	John Segars
Its:	Prélycate
Dated:	10.21-210

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054146 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 10/23/2020